

可塑剤出荷実績（自消+国内販売）

出所：可塑剤工業会

単位：Ton、%

	フタル酸系 合 計		前年比	DOP	前年比	DBP	前年比	DIDP	前年比	DINP	前年比	その他	前年比	アジピン酸系	前年比
10年暦年	228,521	113		140,389	113	1,757	111	4,885	121	75,130	115	6,360	86	17,587	112
11年暦年	207,460	91		128,772	92	1,531	87	4,316	88	66,772	89	6,069	95	16,451	94
12年暦年	207,923	100		130,251	101	1,453	95	3,790	88	66,989	100	5,440	90	15,782	96
13年暦年	204,167	98		128,703	99	1,319	91	3,269	86	63,204	94	7,672	141	15,616	99
14年暦年	194,630	95		118,371	92	1,171	89	3,079	94	63,845	101	8,164	106	15,548	100
15年暦年	204,603	105		120,808	102	1,059	90	2,982	97	70,543	110	9,211	113	15,990	103
16年暦年	204,853	100		115,936	96	995	94	2,804	94	76,581	109	8,537	93	17,266	108
17年暦年	223,002	109		114,556	99	911	92	2,730	97	95,585	125	9,220	108	17,366	101
18年暦年	210,613	94		103,499	90	763	84	2,745	101	94,012	98	9,594	104	17,057	98
19年暦年	200,962	95		96,410	93	678	89	2,777	101	92,362	98	8,735	91	16,425	96
20年暦年	181,446	90		87,286	91	626	92	1,770	64	82,240	89	9,524	109	16,090	98
21年暦年	208,921	115		88,953	102	651	104	1,924	109	105,657	128	11,736	123	17,062	106
22年暦年	177,169	85		80,369	90	593	91	1,730	90	82,932	78	11,545	98	16,419	96
23年暦年	172,884	98		77,848	97	555	94	1,710	99	83,458	101	9,313	81	13,453	82
24年暦年	150,153	87		68,803	88	470	85	1,610	94	69,850	84	9,420	101	12,991	97
24年1月	12,381	90.1		5,537	84.9	34	66.7	148	132.1	5,888	94.4	774	93.9	1,150	96.3
2	13,835	97.9		6,696	104.3	42	68.9	125	66.8	6,069	91.0	903	113.4	1,124	85.0
3	14,130	89.6		6,418	88.5	47	92.2	124	83.8	6,756	91.3	785	85.0	1,156	94.5
1/4期	40,346	92.4		18,651	92.4	123	75.5	397	88.8	18,713	92.1	2,462	96.8	3,430	91.7
4月	13,698	94.0		6,147	92.0	37	77.1	112	75.7	6,631	96.4	771	94.5	1,174	103.2
5	12,517	98.1		5,809	101.2	30	78.9	139	113.9	5,732	93.1	807	114.8	1,054	100.6
6	12,176	81.7		5,408	79.4	68	144.7	120	85.7	5,954	81.0	626	111.8	1,153	103.0
2/4期	38,391	90.9		17,364	90.3	135	101.5	371	90.5	18,317	89.9	2,204	106.0	3,381	102.3
24年上期	78,737	91.7		36,015	91.4	258	87.2	768	89.6	37,030	91.0	4,666	101.0	6,811	96.7
7月	12,525	85.9		5,836	90.4	33	86.8	130	66.0	5,557	78.8	969	115.8	1,139	94.5
8	9,307	73.1		4,239	73.5	33	110.0	142	116.4	4,256	69.1	637	96.5	829	90.2
9	12,501	87.1		5,581	87.9	33	70.2	82	72.6	5,952	82.9	853	126.7	1,004	98.5
3/4期	34,333	82.4		15,656	84.3	99	86.1	354	81.9	15,765	77.3	2,459	113.3	2,972	94.6
10月	12,141	76.9		5,272	75.0	41	89.1	181	119.1	5,762	73.7	885	118.8	1,121	105.5
11	12,780	77.7		6,587	89.8	42	105.0	135	95.1	5,422	67.6	594	66.1	1,108	90.2
12	12,162	92.8		5,273	95.9	30	51.7	172	135.4	5,871	89.7	816	93.0	979	100.4
4/4期	37,083	81.8		17,132	86.2	113	78.5	488	115.9	17,055	76.2	2,295	91.0	3,208	98.2
24年下期	71,416	82.1		32,788	85.3	212	81.9	842	98.7	32,820	76.7	4,754	101.3	6,180	96.4
25年1月	11,598	93.7		4,826	87.2	36	105.9	101	68.2	5,606	95.2	1,029	132.9	937	81.5
2	12,135	87.7		5,243	78.3	54	128.6	110	88.0	5,769	95.1	959	106.2	1,053	93.7
3	11,555	81.8		5,196	81.0	28	59.6	124	100.0	5,412	80.1	795	101.3	993	85.9
1/4期	35,288	87.5		15,265	81.8	118	95.9	335	84.4	16,787	89.7	2,783	113.0	2,983	87.0
4月	11,845	29.4		5,307	28.5	43	35.0	178	44.8	5,377	28.7	940	38.2	1,052	30.7
5	10,716	85.6		4,830	83.1	55	183.3	174	125.2	4,816	84.0	841	104.2	1,039	98.6
04年度	306,140	101		185,443	100	3,704	94	6,643	99	94,794	104	15,556	101	19,259	101
05年度	310,879	102		183,990	99	3,227	87	6,834	103	101,446	107	15,382	99	18,833	98
06年度	307,264	99		180,720	98	3,293	102	6,430	94	102,479	101	14,342	93	19,285	102
07年度	298,694	97		178,939	99	3,067	93	6,668	104	97,304	95	12,716	89	18,543	96
08年度	243,786	71		150,248	71	2,193	54	4,803	68	75,617	74	10,925	54	16,452	90
09年度	212,383	87		127,789	85	1,647	75	4,555	95	71,584	95	6,808	62	16,737	102
10年度	229,597	108		142,086	111	1,781	108	4,842	106	74,312	104	6,576	97	17,491	105
11年度	203,982	89		126,660	89	1,431	80	4,124	85	66,240	89	5,527	84	16,085	92
12年度	202,901	99		127,720	101	1,439	101	3,589	87	64,429	97	5,724	104	15,939	99
13年度	204,401	101		127,637	100	1,265	88	3,296	92	64,150	100	8,053	141	15,604	98
14年度	195,391	96		118,204	93	1,152	91	3,038	92	64,360	100	8,637	107	15,453	99
15年度	205,758	105		120,206	102	1,051	91	2,901	95	72,638	113	8,962	104	16,453	106
16年度	211,843	103		117,800	98	956	91	2,757	95	81,603	112	8,727	97	17,360	106
17年度	218,948	103		110,475	94	886	93	2,705	98	95,408	117	9,474	109	17,070	98
18年度	206,848	94		100,035	91	749	85	2,906	107	93,830	98	9,328	98	17,013	100
19年度	196,651	95		94,913	95	641	86	2,546	88	89,602	95	8,949	96	16,473	97
20年度	190,616	97		88,314	93	632	99	1,660	65	89,995	100	10,015	112	16,254	99
21年度	203,422	107		87,484	99	633	100	1,859	112	101,561	113	11,885	119	17,036	105
22年度	171,126	84		78,778	90	616	97	1,762	95	78,959	78	11,011	93	15,850	93
23年度	169,582	99		76,313	97	515	84	1,660	94	81,862	104	9,232	84	13,144	83
24年度	145,095	86		65,417	86	465	90	1,548	93	67,924	83	9,741	106	12,544	95